233000 08114114

\$40.00 Z33000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center	2005-05-27	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
AVANT Immunotherapeutics, Inc.	119 Fourth Avenue		Needham	MASSACHUSETTS	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number	5474773	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5134217269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026875

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Gregory F. Ahrens
DATE SIGNED:	2005-06-07

Total Attachments: 1

source=notice of exclusive license.tif

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0414

800018772

Notice of Exclusive License

Pursuant to that License and Clinical Trials Agreement between Virus Research Institute, Inc. (a predecessor of AVANT Immunotherapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AVANT")) and the James M. Gamble Institute of Medical Research (a predecessor of Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center ("CCHMC")), effective February 27, 1995, as amended (including the amendment dated November 17, 2003), CCHMC has granted to AVANT exclusive, world-wide rights and license to make, have made, use, lease, have leased, sell, and have sold certain products and processes under the following patents/applications:

Country	Patent/Application No.
Australia	702044
Canada	2,096,315
European Patent	0 557 427
Japan /	2753393
Mexico	93 03196
South Korea	171434
United States	5,474,773

The undersigned, having personally reviewed the documents mentioned in the foregoing paragraph, attests that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.

For additional information regarding this exclusive license, please contact AVANT's Chief Operating Officer.

.

M. Timothy Cooke

Chief Operating Officer

AVANT Immunotherapeutics, Inc.

119 Fourth Ave., Needham, MA 02139

LIB C/2478072.4

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 06/07/2005